
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 01st – Sunday 17th December 
 

Friday 1st December 

11:30 – 12:00, Photo call - International Day for People with Disabilities, County Hall, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

12:00 – 14:00, Oireachtas Members Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend.  

Saturday 2nd December 

Cork County Council Government & Tourism Delegation to Jiangsu, Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Gala Christmas Concert 2023, City Hall, Cork. Cllr. Gearoid Murphy to Attend.  

19:00 – 23:30, Cork Association London Annual Dinner and Dance, Clayton Hotel Chiswick, 

United Kingdom. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Sunday 3rd December 

No Appointments. 

Monday 4th December 

13:30 – 15:00, Best in Cork Divisional Awards (South), The Midleton Park Hotel, Co. Cork. 

Cllr. John Healy to Attend.  

19:30 – 21:00, Fort 2 Fort Fundraiser Cheque Presentation, Radisson Blu Hotel & Spa, Cork. 

Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Attend. 

Tuesday 5th December 

10:30 – 14:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Attend. 

10:30 – 11:00, Comhairle na nÓg AGM, Vertigo, County Hall, Co. Cork. Cllr. John Healy to 

Attend. 



 

Wednesday 6th December 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 7th December 

19:00 – 21:00, Annual Environmental Awards Ceremony, Nano Nagle Place, Douglas, Cork. 

Cllr. John Healy to Attend, 

Friday 8th December 

17:30 – 19:00, 'Echoes of a Harbour' by Eamonn Leahy, Cobh, Co. Cork. Cllr John Healy to 

Attend. 

20:00 – 22:30, John Morton’s Comedy, Palace Theatre, Fermoy, Co. Cork. Cllr William O 

Leary to Attend. 

Saturday 9th December  

11:00 – 13:00, Cork Harbour Tragedy, East Beach, Co. Cork. Cllr John Healy to Attend. 

Sunday 10th December 

No Appointments. 

Monday 11th December 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 20:00, Civic Reception Munster Rugby, Council Chambers, County Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Tuesday 12th December 

12:00 -13:30, Turning on of the Christmas Tree Lights, The Foyer, County Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

14:15 – 14:45, Photo call - Launch of the Local Festival Fund, The Foyer, County Hall. Mayor 

to Attend. 

Wednesday 13th December 

13:30 – 15:00, Best in Cork Divisional Awards (West), The Celtic Ross Hotel, Co Cork. Mayor 

to Attend. 

 

 



 

Thursday 14th December 

14:00 – 15:30, Official Launch of the East Cork hub of Cork Cultural Companions, Midleton 

GAA Pavilion. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Friday 15th December 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 16th December 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 17th December 

No Appointments. 

 


